

## Broan-NuTone® Recognized for Outstanding Contributions to Energy Efficiency- Earning 2024 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year — Sustained Excellence Award

The award marks the sixth consecutive win for the global leader in residential indoor air quality, energy efficiency, and innovation

**HARTFORD, Wis.** (March 26, 2024) – <u>Broan-NuTone®</u>, a leading provider of indoor air quality solutions, proudly announces its receipt of the esteemed 2024 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year — Sustained Excellence Award from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the U.S. Department of Energy. This recognition marks a significant milestone, highlighting Broan-NuTone's continuous commitment to innovation and sustainability in indoor air quality improvement for the last six consecutive years.

Broan-NuTone offers various products to enhance indoor air quality, ranging from ventilation and supply fans to kitchen ventilation and heat and energy recovery ventilators. In the past year, the company has expanded its offerings of ENERGY STAR-certified fans and range hoods, strategically featuring them at national and online retailers and actively promoting them to home builders.

Noteworthy achievements in 2024 include:

- Certification of 10 new light commercial ceiling mount and inline fans, further broadening the company's commercial product range.
- The introduction of six new ENERGY STAR-certified range hood models offers consumers more energy-efficient options for kitchen ventilation.
- They included the ENERGY STAR branding in online and in-store product marketing efforts. They
  conducted training sessions for approximately 5,000 retail and distributor locations to
  underscore the benefits of ENERGY STAR-certified fans.
- Presentation at leading industry conferences, advocating for adopting ENERGY STAR-certified fans and range hoods among builders, including a buying group comprising over 1,400 builders.
- Increase the ENERGY STAR logo's presence on the company's website by 42%, reinforcing Broan-NuTone's commitment to energy efficiency.

"We are honored to receive the ENERGY STAR Partner of the Year Award, which underscores our dedication to providing energy-efficient solutions that contribute to improved indoor air quality," said Dave Jones, Senior Marketing Communications and Brand Manager for Broan-NuTone. "At Broan-NuTone, we remain steadfast in our mission to offer products that not only meet high standards of performance but also help our customers reduce their environmental footprint."

The ENERGY STAR program recognizes organizations demonstrating outstanding leadership in promoting energy efficiency and environmental sustainability. Award winners lead their industries in developing and adopting energy-efficient products, contributing to significant reductions in greenhouse gas emissions and energy consumption.

For more information about Broan-NuTone's ENERGY STAR-certified products and initiatives, visit <a href="https://www.broan-nutone.com/en-us/info/energy-star">https://www.broan-nutone.com/en-us/info/energy-star</a>



Winners are selected from a network of thousands of ENERGY STAR partners. For a complete list of 2024 winners and more information about ENERGY STAR's awards program,

https://www.energystar.gov/about/how\_energy\_star\_works/our\_partners/awards/latest\_information

####

## About Broan-NuTone®

Broan-NuTone® LLC is North America's fresh air leader. We believe that better quality air means a better quality of life. We lead North America in manufacturing and distributing residential ventilation products, including range hoods, ventilation fans, heater/fan/light combination units, balanced ventilation systems (fresh air systems), built-in heaters, attic ventilators, and residential built-in convenience products, including doorbells, air purifiers and central vacuum systems. Broan-NuTone® LLC is proud to be an ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year.

## **About ENERGY STAR**

ENERGY STAR® is the government-backed symbol for energy efficiency, providing simple, credible, and unbiased information that consumers and businesses rely on to make well-informed decisions. Thousands of industrial, commercial, utility, state, and local organizations rely on their partnership with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to deliver cost-saving energy efficiency solutions. Since 1992, ENERGY STAR® and its partners helped American families and businesses avoid more than \$500 billion in energy costs and achieve more than 4 billion metric tons of greenhouse gas reductions. More background information about ENERGY STAR's impacts can be found at <a href="https://www.energystar.gov/impacts.">www.energystar.gov/impacts.</a>

For media inquiries, please contact:

Heather Tamol
BroanNuTonePR@wrayward.com